The Permittee shall obtain a construction water meter from the City of Placerville prior to 

drawing water from City fire hydrants. The Permittee must contact City Utility Billing in the 

Finance Department (City Hall, 1st Floor) to submit an application and deposit of one thousand 

four hundred and sixty-five dollars ($1,465). After submitting the deposit, the Permittee shall 

contact the City Engineering Department at (530) 642-5250 at least 48 hours prior to 

mobilization, provide the encroachment location address, and request installation of the 

construction water meter by City Public Works at a nearby fire hydrant.